

SC108/2022  
STATE Vs. Subhash Chaurasia and Ors.  
FIR NO. 659 /2020  
P.S BINDAPUR

**02.06.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public  
Prosecutor for the State.  
Shri J.D. Sharma, counsel for the accused Asha and  
Rajeshwari.  
Sh. O.P. Updhyay, counsel for accused Subhash.  
All accused present on bail.

PW-2 Dr. Gujju is examined and discharged.

PW Sanjay Chaurasia is also present however he is  
discharged unexamined for today as regular Addl. P.P is on leave  
today.

Re-list the matter for P.E on **22.09.2023**.

**(R. L. Meena)**  
**ASJ-05/South-West District,**  
**Dwarka Courts/New Delhi**  
**02.06.2023**