

17 SC No. 108-2022
STATE Vs. Subhash Chaurasia and Ors.
FIR No. 659/2020
PS : BINDAPUR
U/s : 498A/304B/34 IPC
CNR No. DLSW01-001313-2022

25.07.2024

Present: Shri Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Shri O. P. Upadhyay, counsel for the accused Subhash Chaurasiya.
Shri J. D. Sharma, counsel for the accused Asha and Rajeshwari.
All accused persons are present on bail.
IO/Inspector Rajeev Yadav is present.

Summons sent to Dr. Surya has been received back with report that he is currently working in Bhopal, M.P. Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State submits that he seeks to drop the said witness as another medical officer has already been examined in his place.

Summons sent to Dr. V. K. Ranga received back with report that he has been served on whatsapp. However, Dr. V. K. Ranga has telephonically informed the staff of this Court that he has not been served in the present case. Oral request for exemption has been made on behalf of Dr. V. K. Ranga. Request is allowed.

No other PW is present.

Let PWs be summoned through IO concerned for next date of hearing. Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date.

Re-list the matter for RPE on 30.09.2024.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
25.07.2024