

19 SC 108/2022 STATE Vs. Subhash Chaurasia and Ors.
659/2020 (BINDA PUR)

13.02.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. DD Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Subhash Chaurasia.
Sh. JD Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajeshwari and Asha.
IO Inspector Rajeev Yadav is present.
Accused Subhash Chaurasia is present on bail.
Accused Rajeshwari and Asha are absent.

An application seeking personal exemption of accused filed on behalf of accused Rajeshwari and Asha. Same is heard allowed for today only.

PW-05 Sh. Phool Chand is present. He is examined and discharged.

PW Ms. Aruna is also present. She is discharged unexamined as she is a repetitive witness and at request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, she is dropped from the list of witnesses.

Be put up on RPE on **07.04.2024**.

At this stage, it is seen that Marriage Card at page no. 23 in the chargesheet is missing.

Ahlmad is directed to file his report on the NDOH.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1 & 2 in the list of witnesses be summoned for NDOH. Issue summons to IO and MHCM with case property, if any for NDOH.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka Courts/New Delhi
13.02.2025